
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 03/27/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 1,986,789

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,086,129
1 03/06/23 Mon $13,136,438 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.967 2.2% 2.2% 3rd Payment 2,190,435
2 03/08/23 Wed $15,728,942 $30,521,234 $31,000,000 $15,800,000 1.967 2.7% 4.8% 4th Payment 2,299,957
3 03/11/23 Sat $22,974,232 $44,255,851 $45,000,000 $23,700,000 1.897 3.9% 8.5% 5th Payment 2,414,955

3.44% -0.30% 4 03/13/23 Mon $13,588,642 $53,021,946 $52,000,000 $27,400,000 1.897 2.3% 10.6% 6th Payment 2,535,703
3.46% -1.00% 5 03/15/23 Wed $16,273,664 $63,520,161 $63,000,000 $33,200,000 1.897 2.7% 13.0% 7th Payment 2,662,488
3.22% 3.50% 6 03/18/23 Sat $23,714,174 $77,114,778 $78,000,000 $42,000,000 1.856 4.0% 16.5% 8th Payment 2,795,612
4.94% 3.00% 7 03/20/23 Mon $14,260,568 $86,115,505 $86,000,000 $46,300,000 1.856 2.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,935,393
5.32% 4.37% 8 03/22/23 Wed $17,140,160 $96,933,721 $96,000,000 $51,700,000 1.856 2.9% 20.9% 10th Payment 3,082,163
7.96% 8.34% 9 03/25/23 Sat $25,602,336 $112,666,403 $112,000,000 $60,600,000 1.849 4.3% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,236,271

9.56% 9.56% 10 03/27/23 Mon $15,623,878 $122,219,596 $122,000,000 $66,000,000 1.849 2.6% 26.3% 12th Payment 3,398,084
5.00% 5.00% 11 03/29/23 Wed $17,997,168 $132,204,811 $132,000,000 $71,400,000 1.849 3.0% 28.5% 13th Payment 3,567,988
2.38% 2.38% 12 04/01/23 Sat $26,211,672 $146,747,608 $149,000,000 $80,600,000 1.849 4.4% 31.6% 14th Payment 3,746,388
3.12% 3.12% 13 04/03/23 Mon $16,111,343 $155,686,526 $158,000,000 $85,500,000 1.849 2.7% 33.5% 15th Payment 3,933,707
9.62% 9.62% 14 04/05/23 Wed $19,728,496 $166,632,318 $170,000,000 $91,900,000 1.849 3.3% 35.7% 16th Payment 4,130,393

19.00% 19.00% 15 04/08/23 Sat $31,191,889 $183,938,247 $186,000,000 $100,600,000 1.849 5.2% 39.0% 17th Payment 4,336,912
-20.00% -20.00% 16 04/10/23 Mon $12,889,075 $191,194,046 $201,000,000 $108,700,000 1.849 2.2% 40.4% 18th Payment 4,553,758
30.00% 30.00% 17 04/12/23 Wed $25,647,044 $207,308,749 $215,000,000 $116,300,000 1.849 4.3% 42.9% 19th Payment 4,781,446
14.39% 14.39% 18 04/15/23 Sat $35,680,402 $229,725,184 $246,000,000 $133,000,000 1.849 5.9% 46.3% 20th Payment 5,020,518
17.50% 17.50% 19 04/17/23 Mon $15,144,663 $239,231,874 $265,000,000 $143,300,000 1.849 2.6% 47.7% 21st Payment 5,271,544
5.00% 5.00% 20 04/19/23 Wed $26,929,396 $256,138,792 $291,000,000 $157,400,000 1.849 4.5% 50.0% 22nd Payment 5,535,121

20.52% 20.52% 21 04/22/23 Sat $43,002,021 $283,137,649 $325,000,000 $175,800,000 1.849 7.1% 53.6% 23rd Payment 5,811,877
15.00% 15.00% 22 04/24/23 Mon $17,416,362 $294,071,614 $340,000,000 $183,900,000 1.849 2.9% 54.9% 24th Payment 6,102,471
24.80% 24.80% 23 04/26/23 Wed $33,607,887 $315,171,696 $360,000,000 $194,700,000 1.849 5.6% 57.5% 25th Payment 6,407,594
16.46% 16.46% 24 04/29/23 Sat $50,080,153 $346,654,115 $404,000,000 $218,500,000 1.849 8.2% 61.0% 26th Payment 6,727,974
-5.00% -5.00% 25 05/01/23 Mon $16,545,544 $357,057,645 $416,000,000 $225,000,000 1.849 2.8% 62.0% 27th Payment 7,064,373

-13.09% -13.09% 26 05/03/23 Wed $29,208,614 $375,423,480 $439,000,000 $237,400,000 1.849 4.9% 63.9% 28th Payment 7,417,592
-2.00% -2.00% 27 05/06/23 Sat $49,078,550 $406,283,160 $473,000,000 $255,800,000 1.849 8.1% 66.8% 29th Payment 7,788,471
18.84% 18.84% 28 05/08/23 Mon $19,662,724 $418,646,716 $502,000,000 $271,500,000 1.849 3.3% 67.9% 30th Payment 8,177,895
23.39% 23.39% 29 05/10/23 Wed $36,040,509 $441,308,319 $526,000,000 $284,500,000 1.849 6.0% 69.8%
24.00% 24.00% 30 05/13/23 Sat $60,857,402 $479,574,323 $572,000,000 $309,400,000 1.849 9.9% 72.8% Total 132,000,000
45.54% 45.54% 31 05/15/23 Mon $28,617,129 $497,568,242 $613,000,000 $331,500,000 1.849 4.8% 74.1%
27.91% 27.91% 32 05/17/23 Wed $46,099,415 $526,554,698 $653,000,000 $353,200,000 1.849 7.6% 76.1%
46.86% 46.86% 33 05/20/23 Sat $89,375,181 $582,752,152 $700,000,000 $378,600,000 1.849 14.2% 79.5%
40.00% 40.00% 34 05/22/23 Mon $40,063,981 $607,943,638 $747,000,000 $404,000,000 1.849 6.6% 80.8%
50.00% 50.00% 35 05/24/23 Wed $69,149,123 $651,423,323 $805,000,000 $435,400,000 1.849 11.2% 83.0%
75.00% 75.00% 36 05/27/23 Sat $156,406,566 $749,768,866 $416,000,000 $224,986,479 1.849 23.5% 87.0%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/29/23 Mon $58,092,772 $786,296,522 $441,000,000 $238,500,000 1.849 9.5% 88.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/31/23 Wed $92,168,866 $844,250,593 $500,000,000 $270,400,000 1.849 14.6% 89.9%
20.00% 20.00% 39 06/03/23 Sat $187,687,880 $962,265,245 $540,000,000 $292,000,000 1.849 27.5% 92.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 06/05/23 Mon $116,011,266 $1,035,210,974 $630,000,000 $340,700,000 1.849 18.0% 94.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 06/07/23 Wed $156,687,073 $1,133,732,895 $730,000,000 $394,800,000 1.849 23.5% 95.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/27/2023


